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All information concerning our products, equipment and processes is based on extensive research work and application technology experience. We provide these results orally and in writing in all conscience; this not 
however exempting the consumer from the obligation to check our products and processes on his own responsibility, especially if the application and process has not been expressly approved by us in writing. The test 
certificates enclosed do not exempt the user from carrying out correct incoming goods inspections.  Our General Terms of Sale and Delivery have validity for any damaging events. 

 
A.V.Saldature code T99S 
ISO 17672:2016 Filler metal ISO 17672-AG 155 
EN 1044:   AG 103 
EN ISO 3677:  B-55 Ag Cu Zn(Sn)–630/660 
AWS A 5.8:  - 

 

Chemical Composition ( % )  

 Ag 
 

Cu Zn Sn  Other  
elements 

A.V. Min. Min. Min. Min. Min. 
 Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. 

T99S 
54 
56 

20 
22 

20 
24 

1,5 
2,5 

 

 
NOTE Maximum impurity limits applicable to all types are (% by mass) Al 0,001, Bi 0,030, P 0,008, Pb 0,025; total of all impurities = 0,15; 

total of all impurities for Ag 427, Ag 449 and Ag 485 = 0,30. 
 
Working temperature:  650°C 
Melting range:    630/660 °C 
Specific gravity:    9,4 g/cm3 

Tensile strength:   330-430 N/mm2 

Elongation:   25% 
Electrical conductivity: 13,0 m/Ω  mm2 

Characteristics / Applications: 
 
Cadmium free Silver brazing alloy low melting range, with good flow and wetting 
proprieties. This alloy can minimize the stress-corrosion cracking of nickel or nickel based 
alloys at low temperature. It is often used in manufacture of food handling equipment. The 
white color makes it ideal to improve the color match cosmetically with light-color based 
metals   
 
Heat sources: 
Acetylene torch, air-gas torch, induction and resistance heating 
 
Flux: D4, D26, D60, D70, D39H 

 

TECHNICAL SUPPLYING CONDITION ACCORDING WITH  INTERNATIONAL 

STANDARD     ISO 17672:2016 
 

Availability 
 

Rods Coeted  
Rods 

Wire Foil   Perform Powder Paste 

x x x  x x x 
 


